Dollars ($100,000), (iii) settle or resolve any Disputed Claim for an Allowed Claim in excess of 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000), (iv) sell or otherwise dispose of any Non-Cash 
Assets (other than a Recovery Action) with a net book value in excess of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000).  A majority of the Oversight Committee may modify the 

CHI-1728675v5 -31- 

provisions of this paragraph to increase or decrease the Recovery Actions, Disputed Claims, or 
Non-Cash Assets that are subject to Oversight Committee approval under this paragraph.